
Fixture Type:

Catalog Number:

Project:

Location:

WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.   JAn 2020

waclighting.com
Phone (800) 526.2588
Fax       (800) 526.2585

Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center
44 Harbor Park Drive  
Port Washington, NY 11050

Central Distribution Center
1600 Distribution Ct
Lithia Springs, GA 30122

Western Distribution Center  
1750 Archibald Avenue  
Ontario, CA 91760

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Architectural grade white tape light that delivers precise color consistency and 
brightness throughout the strip. 5 CCTs selectable and best-in-lighting quality 
make it perfect for applications like bright coves or task lighting in dry or damp 
locations.

FEATURES

• May be cut and easily reconnected every 4 inches
• Select and choose desirable CCT with matching CCT selectable power supply
• InvisiCoat, a UV stabilized protective coating, protects LEDs and circuitry for 
long term use in Damp Locations
• Equal brightness for an entire light strip
• Strong adhesive bonding with the 3M adhesive VHB
• Gold plated connector protects from corrosion, heat, and ensures a reliable 
connection
• 100 ft max distance between the power supply and beginning of InvisiLED®
• Closet Rated options (T24-CS1 & T24-CS2)

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: 

Cutting Interval:

Input: 

Lumens: 

Max Run:

Dimming: 

CRI: 

McAdams Steps:

Color Temp:

Rated Life

Operating Temp: 

Standards: 

Flexible strip light

4"

24VDC

Up to 600 lm/ft

Refer to ordering table

ELV, TRIAC, 0-10V

95+

2

2700K / 3000K/ 3500K / 4000K / 5000K

50,000 hours

-4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C) 

UL & cUL listed, Damp Location listed, Title 24 Compliant

Example: T24-CS3-10-2750WT

TAPE SELECTIONS

System Max Run Power Length (in feet) Color Temp Finish

T24-CS1
T24-CS2
T24-CS3
T24-CS4
T24-CS6

100+lm/ft
200+lm/ft
300+lm/ft
400+lm/ft
600+lm/ft

60 ft
40ft
30ft
20ft
15ft

1.2W/ft
2.4W/ft
3.0W/ft
4.6W/ft
6.3W/ft

01
01
01
01 
01

05
05
05
05
05

10
10
10
10
10

20
20
20
20
15

60
40
30

n/A
n/A

2750

2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K

WT White

InvisiLED® CCT
Color Temperature Adjustable Tape

”

”



WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.   JAn 2020

InvisiLED® CCT
Accessories & Power Supply

          Model                      Finish     

T24-MM-WT White Tape to Tape Connector 
Connects tape sections

T24-TI-WT White Tape to Tape T Connector 
Connects tape sections

T24-XI-WT White Tape to Tape X Connector-
Connects tape sections

T24-LI-WT White Tape to Tape L Connector 
Connects tape sections

T24-FF-WT White
Joiner Cable Extender 
Connects joiner cable to joiner cable, 
female on both sides

T24-Y-WT
T24-Y-BK

White
Black

Flex Tape to Tape Y Connector 
Connects tape sections

T24-X-WT
T24-X-BK

White
Black

Flex Tape to Tape X Connector
Connects tape sections

T24-IC-002
T24-IC-006
T24-IC-012
T24-IC-036
T24-IC-072
T24-IC-144
T24-IC-240

WT      White
BK        Black

In Wall Rated Joiner Cable
Connects tape sections, 2 male ends

2 in
6 in
1 ft
3 ft
6 ft
12 ft
20 ft

   Example: 
   T24-IC-002-WT

T24-EX3-072
T24-EX3-144
T24-EX3-240
T24-EX3-1200

WT      White
BK        Black

In Wall Rated Extension Cable 
Extends distance between a hard wire 
power supply or a wiring box to a 
tape section

6 ft
12 ft
20 ft
100 ft

   Example: 
   T24-EX3-072-WT

PS-24DC-U60R-CS-SM

PS-24DC-U96R-CS-SM
120V-277VAC

24VDC 60W

24VDC 96W ELV / TRIAC / 0-10V

7 11/16" x 3 7/8" x 1 3/8"
> 0.9 pf
Overload and short circuit protection
Includes 6ft lead wire with connector

PS-24DC-U288R-CSSM 120V-277VAC 24VDC 288W
(3 x 96W) ELV / TRIAC / 0-10V

10 3/4" x 8 5/8" x 1 3/8"
 > 0.9 pf
Overload and short circuit protection
Includes 3 x 6ft lead wire connector

          Model   Input                 Output     Dimming     
  

Power Supply      


