InvisiLED® CCT

Color Temperature Adjustable Tape

WAC LIGHTING

Market marketing of Market transmission Market transmission in the commensation of the	Fixture Type:
	Catalog Number:
<u> </u>	Project:
, ,	Location:

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Architectural grade white tape light that delivers precise color consistency and brightness throughout the strip. 5 CCTs selectable and best-in-lighting quality make it perfect for applications like bright coves or task lighting in dry or damp locations.

FEATURES

- · May be cut and easily reconnected every 4 inches
- · Select and choose desirable CCT with matching CCT selectable power supply
- InvisiCoat, a UV stabilized protective coating, protects LEDs and circuitry for long term use in Damp Locations
- Equal brightness for an entire light strip
- Strong adhesive bonding with the 3M adhesive VHB
- Gold plated connector protects from corrosion, heat, and ensures a reliable connection
- 100 ft max distance between the power supply and beginning of InvisiLED®
- Closet Rated options (T24-CS1 & T24-CS2)

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Flexible strip light

Cutting Interval: 4"

Input: 24VDC

Lumens: Up to 600 lm/ft

Max Run: Refer to ordering table

95+

Dimming: ELV, TRIAC, 0-10V

McAdams Steps: 2

CRI:

Color Temp: 2700K / 3000K / 3500K / 4000K / 5000K

Rated Life 50,000 hours

Operating Temp: -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)

Standards: UL & cUL listed, Damp Location listed, Title 24 Compliant

TAPE SELECTIONS

	СПР	Color Te			eet)	h (in fe	Lengt	Power	Max Run		System
	2700K		60	20	10	05	01	1.2W/ft	60 ft	100+lm/ft	T24-CS1
WT White	3000K 3500K		40 30	20 20	10 10	05 05	01 01	2.4W/ft 3.0W/ft	40ft 30ft	200+lm/ft 300+lm/ft	T24-CS2 T24-CS3
	4000K 5000K		N/A N/A	20 15	10 10	05 05	01 01	4.6W/ft 6.3W/ft	20ft 15ft	400+lm/ft 600+lm/ft	T24-CS4 T24-CS6
	4000K		N/A	20	10	05	01	4.6W/ft	20ft	400+lm/ft	T24-CS4

Example: T24-CS3-10-2750WT

InvisiLED® CCT

Accessories & Power Supply



	Model	Finish			
	T24-MM-WT	White	Tape to Tape Connector Connects tape sections		
WAG .	T24-TI-WT	White	Tape to Tape T Connector Connects tape sections		
The second second	T24-XI-WT	White	Tape to Tape X Connector- Connects tape sections		
uate value	T24-LI-WT	White	Tape to Tape L Connector Connects tape sections		
	T24-FF-WT	White	Joiner Cable Extender Connects joiner cable to joiner cable, female on both sides		
	T24-Y-WT T24-Y-BK	White Black	Flex Tape to Tape Y Connector Connects tape sections		
	T24-X-WT T24-X-BK	White Black	Flex Tape to Tape X Connector Connects tape sections		
	T24-IC-002 T24-IC-006 T24-IC-012 T24-IC-036 T24-IC-072 T24-IC-144 T24-IC-240	WT White BK Black	In Wall Rated Joiner Cable Connects tape sections, 2 male ends	2 in 6 in 1 ft 3 ft 6 ft 12 ft 20 ft	Example: T24-IC-002-WT
	T24-EX3-072 T24-EX3-144 T24-EX3-240 T24-EX3-1200	WT White BK Black	In Wall Rated Extension Cable Extends distance between a hard wire power supply or a wiring box to a tape section	6 ft 12 ft 20 ft 100 ft	Example: T24-EX3-072-WT

Power Supply

Model	Input	Output	Dimming	
PS-24DC-U60R-CS-SM PS-24DC-U96R-CS-SM	120V-277VAC	24VDC 60W 24VDC 96W	ELV/TRIAC/0-10V	7 11/16" x 3 7/8" x 1 3/8" ≥ 0.9 pf Overload and short circuit protection Includes 6ft lead wire with connector
PS-24DC-U288R-CSSM	120V-277VAC	24VDC 288W (3 x 96W)	ELV/TRIAC/0-10V	10 3/4" x 8 5/8" x 1 3/8" ≥ 0.9 pf Overload and short circuit protection Includes 3 x 6ft lead wire connector